SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Allain to Reengrossed House Bill No. 618 by Representative Fontenot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 1 and 3 through 10 proposed by the Senate
- 3 Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs (#2080)

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 6 "1664.9(C)(13) and (N)(3), and to repeal R.S. 40:1646(B) as enacted by Section 2
- of Act No. 339 of the 2020 Regular Session of the Legislature and R.S. 40:1646(F) as
- 8 enacted by Section 1 of Act No. 598 of the 2018 Regular Session of the Legislature, relative
- 9 to the"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 11 On page 2, line 11, after "<u>G.</u>" insert "<u>(1)</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 13 On page 2, line 13, change "(1)" to "(2)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 2, line 15, change "(2)" to "(3)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, line 19, change "(3)" to "(4)"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 2, line 21, change "(4)" to "(5)"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 21 On page 2, delete line 23 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 22 "H. This Section shall not apply to private outdoor recreational structures
- 23 pursuant to R.S. 40:1730.30."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 4, line 3, after "Section 9." delete "R.S. 40:1664.9(C)(13) and (N)(3)" and insert
- 26 "R.S. 40:1646(B)(2)(a), 1664.9(C)(13) and (N)(3)"